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HARRIS - ANCESTRY
Harris>Phillips>Turner>Paul Turner

The Harris family emigrated from Wales to the USA ;and thence to Canada

Changes are in red & will remain for the month

(05)  John HARRIS  (possible father - not proven)
   |
   |
(06)  James HARRIS [1640-1714]  m.1666  Sarah DENISON
    |----(07)  Sara HARRIS [1668-    ]
    |----(07)  Deborah HARRIS [1670-    ]
    |----(07)  James HARRIS [1673-1757]  m1.1696  Sarah Rogers [1676-1748] ??  m2.  Sarah Harris JACKSON
    |        |----(08) ?? Mary HARRIS [1677-c.1683]  m.  John HOLMES II
    |----(07)  Margaret HARRIS [1675-c.1675]
    |----(07)  Mary HARRIS [1677-c.1683]
    |----(07)  Elizabeth HARRIS [1678-     ]  ??  m.  William ROGERS
    |----(07)  Asa HARRIS I [1680-1715]  m.1709  Elizabeth Rogers STANTON [1673-     ]  
    |        |----(08)  Asa HARRIS II [1709-1762]  m1.  Anna ELY [1716-c.1788]  ??  m2  Mary ???
    |        |         |----(09)  Asa HARRIS III [1737-1817]  m.1761  Faith McCALL [1737-    ]
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Asa HARRIS IV [1762-     ]  ??  m.  Elizabeth WRIGHT
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  William A. HARRIS [1783-     ]   m.  Marjorie HARRIS 
     |        |         |        |----(10)  Anna (Hannah HARRIS [1763-     ] 
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Eli HARRIS [1764-] 
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Ann M.  HARRIS [1767-1835]  m.  Benjamin WHITNEY [1758-1847]
    |        |         |        |----(10)  James HARRIS [1769-     ]  m.  ?? Polly ROACH
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Daniel HARRIS [1771-1852]  m.1798  Amanda MILLER  
    |        |         |        |----(10)  John HARRIS [1774-1849]  m. ??? LASEUR
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Nathaniel HARRIS [1778-     ]  ??  CHAPMAN 
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Levi HARRIS [1779-     ]
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Polly HARRIS [     ] 
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Rachel HARRIS [1784-     ]         
    |        |         |----(09)  Daniel HARRIS [1739-    ]  m1.1763  Martha BECKWITH  ??  
    |        |         |                                                               m2.1786  Elizabeth CHAPMAN (CHAMPLIN)
    |        |         |----(09)  Ebenezer HARRIS [1741-     ]
    |        |         |----(09)  Anna HARRIS [1744-    ]
    |        |         |----(09)  Champlin HARRIS [1746-1814]  m.  ??  Rachel GURDON /Lucy Miner  /Huntlet Moinor
    |        |         |----(09)  Thadeus HARRIS [1749-    ]
    |        |         |----(09)  Mary HARRIS [1750-    ]  m.1774  Jonas SWEETLAND [c.1750-    ]
    |        |         |----(09)  Elizabeth (Betsy) HARRIS [1752-    ]  m.1772  Walter GUSTIN (div)
    |        |         |----(09)  Eli (Ely) HARRIS [1755-1813]  m.  Lucretia Abigal RANSOM [1756-1836] (afa Laeretta)
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Alvan (afa Alvin) HARRIS [1779(c.1774)-1843]
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Daniel HARRIS I [1776-1865  m.  Phoebe HOLT [    -1860]
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Daniel HARRIS II [1805-1875]  m.  Marietta HYDE [1807-1883]
    |        |         |        |         |        |----(12)  Rev. Alexander G. HARRIS [1841-1936]  m.1869  Sarah Margaret WILLIAMS 
[1848-1921]
    |        |         |        |         |        |         |----(13)  Percy HARRIS [c.1880-    ] 
    |        |         |        |         |        |         |----(13)  Rev. George Gordon HARRIS [1883-1981]  m.1909  Agnes McLEOD [1887-
1964] 
    |        |         |        |         |        |         |         |----(14)  Margaret Evelyn HARRIS
    |        |         |        |         |        |         |         |----(14)  Gordon McLeod HARRIS
    |        |         |        |         |        |         |         |----(14)  Alan Alexander HARRIS
    |        |         |        |         |        |         |         |----(14)  Percy Roderick HARRIS
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    |        |         |        |         |        |         |----(13)  Mabel HARRIS [1885-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |        |         |----(13)  Ada HARRIS [c.1887-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |        |         |----(13)  Winifred E. HARRIS [1890-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |        |----(12)  Gustavus E. HARRIS [1848-1924]  m.  Belle GALLOWAY [1850-1922]
    |        |         |        |         |                  |----(13)  Harold E. HARRIS [1884-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |                  |----(13)  Ralph W. HARRIS [1893-    ] 
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Eli HARRIS [1801-1874]  m.1823  Mary ???
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Ira HARRIS [1802-1868]  mc.1825  Magdalcha MEACHAM 
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  James HARRIS [1806-1867]  m.1836  Martha Maria JACKSON
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Ariel HARRIS [1808-    ]  mc.1830  Emily ????
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  William I. HARRIS [1810-1879]  m.  Mercy L. ???  
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Sylvester HARRIS [1811-1886]  mc.1836  Charlotte QUARTERMASS
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Ariel HARRIS [c.1778-     ]  m.1799  Lydia ???
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Lueretia HARRIS [c.1779-    ]
    |        |         |        |----(10)  James HARRIS [1780-1858]
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Elijah HARRIS [c.1783-    ]
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Elisha HARRIS [1787-1868]  m.  Angelina LOOMIS [1793-1866]
    |        |         |        |        |----(11)  Amanda HARRIS [1813-    ]
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Gilbert HARRIS [c.1790-1847]
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Sarah HARRIS [c.1793-1848]  m.1816  Peter HAGLE [1790-1862]
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Lois HAGLE [c.1816-1845]  m.1834  Charles Goodrich TILDEN [1807-1895]
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Luke HAGLE [1817-1885]  m.1840  Emeline CHRYSLER [1822-1902]
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Mark HAGLE [1819-1882]  m1.1840  Ellen CASEY  m2.1867  Margaret REYNOLDS 
[1840-1922]
    |        |         |        |         |----(10)  Lydia HAGLE [1821-    ]  m.1837  Charles CHRISTIE [c.1820-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |----(10)  Henry HAGLE [c.1822-1890]  m.1849  Isabel TURNER [c.1825-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |----(10)  Miles HAGLE [1823-1878]  m.1847  Jane TRIPP [c.1825-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |----(10)  Peter Harris HAGLE [1825-1895]  m.1846  Christina Amelia COOK [c.1830-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |----(10)  Maria HAGLE [1827-1855]  m.  James TURNBULL [c.1825-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |----(10)  Hannah HAGLE [1831-1875]  m.1847  Lewis DEAN [1823-1884]
    |        |         |        |         |----(10)  Mary HAGLE [1833-     ]  m.1847  Amherst EASTMAN
    |        |         |        |         |----(10)  Sarah HAGLE [1834-1900]  m.1850  Thomas TURNBULL [c.1830-     ]   
    |        |         |        |----(10)  John F. HARRIS, Rev.  [1792/5-1866]  m.  Catherine Jane DYGERT [1794-1872]  
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Alanson HARRIS [1816-1894]  m1.  Mary MORGAN [1819-1890]  m2.  Mary 
POWLEY [1842-1905]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  John HARRIS [1841-1887]  m.1863  Alice Jane TUFFORD
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Lloyd HARRIS [1864-    ]  ??  m1.1888  Mary C. PERKINS [    -1892] ??
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |                                                              ??  m2.1897  Evelyn Frances BLACKMORE
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Annie HARRIS [1865-    ]  ??  m.1892  J. M. SHUTTLEWORTH
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Mabel HARRIS [1866-    ]  ?? m.1890  Christopher COOK
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Lena HARRIS [1868-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Mary HARRIS [1869-    ]  ??  m.1899  Charles NILES
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Morgan HARRIS [1872-    ]  m.1900  Annie Louise MUNROE [c.1878-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |         |----(14)  Evelyn Louise HARRIS [c.1908-2004]  m.  Thomas (Tommy) 
DOUGLAS [     -<2004]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Gordon HARRIS [1873-      ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Chester HARRIS [1875-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  David Morgan HARRIS [1842-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Will Albert HARRIS [1843-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Margaret HARRIS [1845-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Francis HARRIS [1846-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Catharine HARRIS [1849-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Elmore HARRIS [1855-1911]  m.1877  Ruth D. SHENSTONE [c.1858-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Burton HARRIS [1878-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Helen HARRIS [1881-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Fred HARRIS [1886-    ] 
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Frank HARRIS [1890-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Erdman HARRIS [1898-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Eleanor (Nellie) HARRIS [1856-     ]  m.1879  Alfred A. POPPLEWELL 
[c.1856-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Mary POPPLEWELL [1882-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Fred POPPLEWELL [1884-    ]  m.  Mary WATT
    |        |         |        |         |         |                 |----(14)  Harris POPPLEWELL [1886-    ]  m.  Lyle FAIRCHILD [1879-    ]  
    |        |         |        |         |         |                          |----(15) child
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    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Mary Helen (Minnie) HARRIS [1858-    ]  m.1882  Fred C. CHALCRAFT
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Thomas Morgan HARRIS [1862-1894]  m.1884  Annie J. STEWART [1865-
1943]  
    |        |         |        |         |         |         |----(13)  Lawren S. HARRIS [1885-1970]  m1.1910  Beatrice Helen PHILLIPS 
[1885-1962]  
    |        |         |        |         |         |         |         |----(14)  Lawren Phillips HARRIS 1910-1994]  m.   Elizabeth HAMMOND
    |        |         |        |         |         |         |         |         |----(15)  3 children
    |        |         |        |         |         |         |         |----(14)  Margaret Anne HARRIS [1913-2003]  m1.  Barton SHEPPARD  
    |        |         |        |         |         |         |         |                                                                                     m2.  James KNOX [1915-
1978]
    |        |         |        |         |         |         |         |----(14)  Howard Kilbourne HARRIS [1919-1976]  m1.  Margaret HENRY  
    |        |         |        |         |         |         |                                                                                                    m2.  Constance 
MacFARLANE 
    |        |         |        |         |         |         |                                                                                                    m3.  Mary PERRY 
    |        |         |        |         |         |        ---- Lawren S. HARRIS  m2.  Bess HOUSSER
    |        |         |        |         |         |         |----(13)  Howard Kilbourne HARRIS [1887-1918]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Maggie HARRIS [1864-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |      -----  Alanson HARRIS  m2.1892  Mary POWLEY [1842-1905]
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Eleanor HARRIS [1818-    ]  m.  Thomas SAYLES
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Harris SAYLES [1841-    ]  
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Frank SAYLES
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Melinda SAYLES
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Kate HARRIS [1819-    ]  m.  George CHRISTOPHER
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Priscilla Jane HARRIS [1820-    ]  m.  F. FAIRCHILD [1818-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Melissa FAIRCHILD [1844-    ]  m.  Peter McEWAN [1842-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Archibald McEWAN [1868-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Jean McEWAN [1870-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Agnes McEWAN [1871-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Alice McEWAN [1872-     ]  m.  G. RYERSON [1874-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |        |----(14)  Dorothy RYERSON [1895-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |        |----(14)  Francis RYERSON [1897-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Roy McEWAN [1875-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Helen FAIRCHILD [1845-    ]  m.  Harry WESTBROOK [1843-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Frank WESTBROOK [1869-    ]  m.  A. TAYLOR
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Ethel WESTBROOK [1870-    ]  
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Florence WESTBROOK [1872-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Donald WESTBROOK [1874-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  James FAIRCHILD [1847-    ]  m.  Alice MANN [1849-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Effie FAIRCHILD [1883-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Walter FAIRCHILD [1885-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Frank FAIRCHILD [1848-     ]  m.  Ida BALDWIN [1850-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Nellie FAIRCHILD [1874-     ]  m.  Harry ROLSTON [1872-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Nettie FAIRCHILD [1876-    ]  m.  Dr. DOUGLAS [1874-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Mary FAIRCHILD [1877-    ]  m.  William HOGG [1875-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |        |----(14)  children
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Lyle FAIRCHILD [1879-    ]  m.  Harris POPPLEWELL  (see Popplewell 
above)
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |        |----(14)  child
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13  Charles FAIRCHILD [1880-    ] 
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Isaac FAIRCHILD [1850-    ]  m.  A. CHALMERS [1852-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Nellie FAIRCHILD [1876-    ]  m.  J. DAVIDSON
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Ruby FAIRCHILD [1878-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Harris FAIRCHILD [1879-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Maud FAIRCHILD [1880-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Frank FAIRCHILD [1882-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Ruby FAIRCHILD [1851-    ]  m.  William BELL [1849-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Harry BELL [1876-    ]  m.  F. WARTON
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Trevor BELL [1878-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Berta FAIRCHILD [1853-    ]  m.   David JOHNSON
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Nancy HARRIS [1821-    ]  m.  Tom PUTNAM [1819-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Ephram PUTNAM [1846-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Alanson PUTNAM
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Tom PUTNAM [1850-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  William PUTNAM
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    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Warren PUTNAM [1854-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Ruby Ann HARRIS [1822-    ]  m.  Ira THOMPSON [1820-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  William THOMPSON [1846-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  John THOMPSON
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Elmer THOMPSON
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Seressa THOMPSON [1849-    ]  m.  Robert DARROCH [1849-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Kate DARROCH [1866-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Marion DARROCH
    |        |         |        |         |         |        |----(13)  Alex DARROCH
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  John Werner HARRIS [1824-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Eli Clark HARRIS [1827-    ]  m1.  Mary JONES [1829-1857]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Emma M. HARRIS [1853-    ]  m.1880  Dr. L. D. HEALY [1850-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Martha HARRIS [1854-    ]  m.  Ukn BLAKLEY
    |        |         |        |         |      ----    Eli Clark HARRIS  m2.  Sussie P. PUTNAM [1829-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Susie HARRIS [1856-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Robert HARRIS [1857-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Delta HARRIS [1859-    ]  m.  H. DONALDSON
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Ketorah Catharine HARRIS [1829-     ]  m.  George CHRISTOPHER
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  Melissa HARRIS [1831-    ]  m.  Dr. Smith SHANE [1829-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Will SHANE [1856-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Fred SHANE
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  George SHANE
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Mary SHANE [1860-     ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Kate SHANE [1862-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |         |----(12)  Edith SHANE [1863-    ]
    |        |         |        |         |----(11)  James HARRIS [1833-     ]
    |        |         |        |----(10)  Lydia HARRIS [1797-1851]
    |        |         |----(09)  Alpheus HARRIS [1755-    ]
    |        |         |----(09)  Lucy HARRIS [1759-     ]
    |        |----(08)  Annah HARRIS [1711-    ]  ??  m. 14 May, 1739  Samuel BEEBE 
    |        |----(08)  Ephraim HARRIS [1712-    ]
    |        |----(08)  Mercy HARRIS [1714-     ]  ??  m.  John WATERHOUSE [c1710-     ]
    |----(07)  Hannah (afa-Annah) HARRIS [1682-    ]  
    |----(07)  Ephraim HARRIS [1684-d/y] 
    |----(07)  Mary HARRIS [1686-    ]
    |----(07)  Ephraim HARRIS [1688-1710]
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HARRIS - DOSSIERS
Harris>Phillips>Turner>Paul Turner

THE HARRIS FAMILY emigrated from Wales and settled in the eastern seaboard, USA prior to 1640  

Changes are in red & will remain for the month

Possibly,  a John Harris is the father of James Harris; 

06 James HARRIS [1640-1714]  m.1666  Sarah DENISON
  James,  born 1640 at Boston, Suffolk, Mass;  married c.1641;  died New London, Mass 
  Sarah, d/o Edward Denison & Elizabeth Welde;  born c.1640 Boston; 
 

 07 Sarah HARRIS [1668-    ] 
  Sarah, d/o James Harris & Sarah Denison;  born 2 Mar, 1668 at Boston
 

 07 Deborah HARRIS [1670-    ] ??  m.  c.1700  S
  Deborah, d/o James Harris & Sarah Dennison;  born Jul, 1670
 

 07 James HARRIS [1673-    ]  m1.1696  Sarah Rogers [1676-1748] ??  m2.  Sarah Harris JACKSON
  James,  s/o James Harris & Sarah Denison;  born 4 Apr, 1673, New London, Mass;  a Lieutenant;  died 10 Feb, 1759 
at Colchester, Conn.;  interred Ancient Mohegan
  Sarah, d/o Samuel Rogers & Mary Stanton;  born 9 Aug, 1676;  married 1696;
  ??  donated land 1726 for the use of a Presbyterian Meeting house which became the First Baptist Church of Salem
 

  08 ?? Mary HARRIS [1702-    ] m.  John HOLMES II 
  

 07 Margaret HARRIS [1675-c.1675]  
  Margaret, d/o James Harris & Sarah Denison;  born 16 Jan, 1674, Boston;  married 18 May, 1898;
??  a record shows that she married an Clement Sumner but also that she died as an infant
 

 07 Mary HARRIS 1677-c.1683] 
  Mary, d/o James Harris & Sarah Denison;  born 3 Feb, 1677 and died same day at Boston
 

 07 Elizabeth HARRIS [1678-     ] 
  Elizabeth, d/o James Harris & Sarah Dennison;  born Jun, 1678 at Boston
  ??  may have married William Rogers 27 Aug, 1713 -Eliz would be 35 on day of marriage
 

 07 Asa HARRIS I [1680-1715]  m.1709  Elizabeth Rogers STANTON [1673-     ]  
  Asa,  s/o of James Harris & Sarah Denison;  born 10 Nov, 1680 at Boston;  married 17 Mar, 1709;  died 20 Aug, 1715 
at Preston, Conn.
  Elizabeth, d/o Samuel Rogers & Mary Stanton (m. 17 Nov,1662);  born 8 May, 1673 in New London, Conn;  married 
1st, Theophilus Stanton;  married 2nd, Asa Harris;  died 1750 at Saybrook, Conn.
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  08 Asa HARRIS II [1709-1762] m.  Anna ELY [1716-c.1788]
  Asa,  s/o Asa Harris & Elizabeth Rogers;  born 27 Nov, 1709 at Preston, Conn.;  married c.1736;  died 24 Jan, 1762 
at Horton, King's, Nova Scotia
  Anna, d/o Daniel Ely & Mary Ann (Champion) Champlin;  born 8 May, 1716 at Lyme, New London, Conn.;  died 
c.1788 at Colchester, Conn.
??  there is a record showing that Asa may have married a Mary ??? in 1737 so some of the children's mother may 
not be Anna
 

   09 Asa HARRIS III [1737-1817]  m.1761  Faith McCALL [1737-    ]
  Asa,  s/o Asa Harris II;  born 21 May, 1737 at Saybrook, Conn;  married 23 Jul, 1761;  died 27 Jan, 1817 at 
Cooperstown, N.J. 
  Faith, d/o Ben McCall & Hannah Otis;  born 12 Feb, 1737 at Saybrook. 
 

    10 Asa HARRIS [1762-     ]  ??  m.  Elizabeth WRIGHT

     11 William A. HARRIS [1783-     ]   m.  Marjorie HARRIS 

    10 Anna (Hannah HARRIS [1763-     ] 
  

    10 Eli HARRIS [1764-] 
  

    10 Ann M.  HARRIS [1767-1835]  m.  Benjamin WHITNEY [1758-1847]
  

    10 James HARRIS [1769-     ]  m.  ?? Polly ROACH

    10 Daniel HARRIS [1771-1852]  m.1798  Amanda MILLER  

    10 John HARRIS [1774-1849]  m. ??? LASEUR
  

    10 Nathaniel HARRIS [1778-     ]  ??  CHAPMAN  

    10 Levi HARRIS [1779-     ]
  

    10 Polly HARRIS [     ]   

    10 Rachel HARRIS [1784-     ] 
  

   09 Daniel HARRIS [1739-    ]  m1.1763  Martha BECKWITH  ??  m2.1786  Elizabeth CHAPMAN 
(CHAMPLIN)
  Daniel,  s/o Asa Harris II;  born 4 May, 1839 at Saybrook;  married first 2 Dec, 1763; second 1786;
: 

   09 Ebenezer HARRIS [1741-    ] 
  Ebenezer,  s/o Asa Harris II;  born 3 Dec, 1741 at Saybrook
 

   09 Anna HARRIS [1744-    ]
  Anna, d/o Asa Harris II;  born 26 May, 1744 at Saybrook
 



   09 Champlin HARRIS [1746-1814]  m.  ???
  Champlin, s/o Asa Harris II;  born 3 Jul, 1746 at Saybrook;  may have married Rachel Gurdon (c.1765)  and 
Lucy Miner and/or Huntlet Minor
issues:  Champlin c.1769;  Sally c1787;  Jane c1789;  Dyer c1791;  James 1785;  Rachel 1777
 

   09 Thadeus HARRIS [1749-    ]
  Thadeus, s/o Asa Harris II;  born 27 Feb, 1749 at Saybrook;  
 

   09 Mary HARRIS [1750-    ]  m.1774  Jonas SWEETLAND [c.1750-    ]
  Mary, s/o Asa Harris II;  born 14 Apr, 1750 & bap. 20 May at Saybrook;  married 20 Oct, 1774;  
 

   09 Elizabeth (Betsy) HARRIS [1752-    ]  m.1772  Walter GUSTIN (div)
  Elizabeth,  d/o Asa Harris II;  born 14 Apr, 1752 at Saybrook;  married 27 Jan, 1772;
 

   09 Eli HARRIS [1755-1813]  m.  Lucretia Abigal RANSOM [1754-1836] (afa Laeretta)
  Eli, born in New London, Conn.,, USA 5 Nov, 1755;  married c.1774;  came to the Ingersoll, Ontario, Canada 
area about 1805 from Cooperstown, in the Mohawk Valley, New York State;  settled on Lot 14, Conc. 2, West 
Oxford;  married Laeretta , c.1780;  buried, Ingersoll Cemetery.
  Laeretta,  d/o Peleg Ransom of Colchester, New London, Conn.
 

    10 Alvan (afa Alvin) HARRIS [c.1774 or 1779-1843]
  Alvan, s/o Eli Harris & Laeretta Ransom;  born either c.1774 or 1779 in Conn.;  died 21 Mar, 1843 in Ostego 
Co, NYS, USA
  

    10 Daniel HARRIS I [1776-1865]  m.  Phoebe HOLT [    -1860]
  Daniel, son of Eli Harris & Laeretta Ransom;  born 31 Mar, 1776, Conn, USA;  married;  had 1 child:  
Daniel;  died 9 Apr, 1865 in Oxford Co., Ontario;  buried, Ingersoll Cemetery.
 

     11 Daniel HARRIS II [1805-1875]  and  Marietta HYDE [1807-1883]
  Daniel, son of Daniel Harris Sr. & Phoebe Holte;  
  both buried, West Oxford Cemetery.
 

      12 Rev. Alexander G. HARRIS [1841-1936]  m.  Sarah Margaret WILLIAMS [1848-1921]
  Alexander, son of Daniel Harris Jr. & Marietta Hyde;  born 12 Oct., 1841;  married 22 Jun, 1869;  
living in Winnipeg, 1936 aged 95;  died at Winnipeg, 13 Nov, 1936;  buried in Ingersoll rural cemetery;
  Sarah, born 14Jan, 1848 at Allenburg, Ontario;  died 2 Jun, 1921 at London, Ont;  buried Ingersoll 
rural cemetery
 

       13 Percy HARRIS [c.1880-    ] 

       13 Rev. Gordon George HARRIS [1883-1981]  m.  Agnes McLEOD [1887-1964]
  Gordon, s/o Alexander Harris &  Sarah ???;  born 21 Aug, 1883 at Teeswater, Ont.;  married at 
Hyde, Sask. on 15 Sep, 1909;  died 26 Mar, 1981 at Minnedosa, Manitoba;  interred in Rapid City 
Cemetery, Manitoba, Canada;
  Agnes, born 7 Dec, 1887 at Hyde, Sask.;  died 22 May, 1964 at Brandon, Man.;  buried Rapid City 
Cemetery, Manitoba
 

        14 Margaret Evelyn HARRIS

        14 Gordon McLeod HARRIS

        14 Alan Alexander HARRIS



        14 Percy Rodercik HARRIS

       13 Mabel HARRIS [1885-    ]
  Mabel, d/o Alexander Harris &  Sarah ???;  born 29 May, 1885;
 

       13 Ada HARRIS [c.1887-     ]

       13 Winnifred E. HARRIS [1890-    ]
  Winnifred, d/o Alexander Harris &  Sarah ???;  born 8 Jan, 1890;
 

      12 Gustavus E. HARRIS [1848-1924]  m.  Isabella GALLO [1850-1922]
  Gustavus, s/o Daniel  Harris Jr. & Marietta Hyde; born 12 Dec, 1848;  buried, West Oxford Cemetery.
  Isabella,  born 21 Apr, 1850;
 

       13 Harold E. HARRIS [1884-     ]
  Harold, s/o Gustavus Harris & Isabella Galloway;  born 28 Sep, 1884;
 

       13 Ralph W. HARRIS [1893-     ]
  Ralph, s/o Gustavus Harris & Isabella Galloway;  born 14 Jan, 1893;
 

     11 Eli HARRIS [1801-1874]  m.1823  Mary ???
  Eli, s/o Ariel Harris & Mary ???;  born 1801 in NYS;  died 23 Jun, 1874 in Oxford Co, Ontario
 

     11 Ira HARRIS [1802-1868]  mc.1825  Magdalcha MEACHAM  
  Ira, s/o Ariel Harris & Lydia ???;  born 17 Nov, 1802 in NYS;  died 31 Jan, 1868 in oxford Co., Ontario
 

     11 James HARRIS [1806-1867]  m.1836  Martha Maria JACKSON   
  James, s/o Ariel Harris & Lydia ???;  born Jun, 1806 in NYS;  died 9 Mar, 1867, Oxford Co., Ontario
 

     11 Ariel HARRIS [1808-    ]  mc.1830  Emily ????
  Ariel, s/o Ariel Harris & Lydia ???;  born 1808;  married c.1830
 

     11 William I. HARRIS [1810-1879]  m.  Mercy L. ???
  William, s/o Ariel Harris & Lydia ???;  born 1810, NYS;  died 13 Aug, 1879 at Riverdale, Mich;
 

     11 Sylvester HARRIS [1811-1886]  mc.1836  Charlotte QUARTERMASS
  Sylvester, s/o Ariel Harris & Lydia ???;  born 1811 in NYS;  died 3 Jun, 1886 in Oxford Co. Ontario
 

    10 Ariel HARRIS [c.1778-    ]  m.1799  Lydia ???

    10
Lueretia HARRIS [c.1779-    ]

    10
James HARRIS [1780-1858]
  James, s/o Eli Harris & Laeretta Ransom;  born 1785;  died 15 Sep, 1858 Oxford Co, Ontario
 

    10 Elijah HARRIS [c.1783-    ]



    10 Elisha HARRIS [1787-1868]  mc.1812  Angelina LOOMIS [1793-1866]
  Elisha, s/o Eli Harris & Laeretta Ransom;  born 15 Mar, 1787;  married;  died 27 Sep, 1868 in Oxford Co, 
Ontario;  buried, Ingersoll Cemetery.
 

     11 Amanda HARRIS [1813-    ]

    10 Gilbert HARRIS [c.1790-1847]  ??  12 Jan, 1720  Phebe (Phoebe) DENISON

    10 Gilbert HARRIS [c.1790-1847]

    10 Sarah HARRIS [c.1793-1848]  mc.1816  Peter HAGEL [1790-1862]
 

     11 Lois HAGLE [c.1816-1845]  m.1834  Charles Goodrich TILDEN [1807-1895]

     11 Luke HAGLE [1817-1885]  m.1840  Emeline CHRYSLER [1822-1902]

     11 Mark HAGLE [1819-1882]  m1.1840  Ellen CASEY  m2.1867  Margaret REYNOLDS [1840-1922]

     11 Lydia HAGLE [1821-    ]  m.1837  Charles CHRISTIE [c.1820-    ]

     11 Henry HAGLE [c.1822-1890]  m.1849  Isabel TURNER [c.1825-    ]

     11 Miles HAGLE [1823-1878]  m.1847  Jane TRIPP [c.1825-    ]

     11 Peter Harris HAGLE [1825-1895]  m.1846  Christina Amelia COOK [c.1830-    ]

     11 Maria HAGLE [1827-1855]  m.  James TURNBULL [c.1825-     ]

     11 Hannah HAGLE [1831-1875]  m.1847  Lewis DEAN [1823-1884]

     11 Mary HAGLE [1833-     ]  m.1847  Amherst EASTMAN

     11 Sarah HAGLE [1834-1900]  m.1850  Thomas TURNBULL [c.1830-     ]

    10 John F. HARRIS, Rev. [1792-1866]  and  Catherine Jane DYGERT [1794-1872]
 

  John, s/o Eli Harris & Laeretta Ransom;  farmed with his father near Ingersoll;  
became circuit preacher for the Baptist Church;  moved to Boston, Norfolk County 
(south of Brantford, Ont.) in 1829;  a stained glass window dedicated to his memory 
was placed in the village church, the inscription reads " IN MEMORY OF ELDER 
JOHN HARRIS PASTOR OF THIS CHURCH FROM 1816 TO 1840 ";  in 1839, he 
moved to Mount pleasant, Brant County (5km s/w of Brantford);  in 1840, operated a 
sawmill at Whitemans Creek with his son Alanson;  retired to Ingersoll and was 
living there in 1863;    died, 1 Jan, 1886;  buried, Ingersoll Cemetery.

Boston, Ontario
Baptist Church
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Dedicated Window  

    

     11 Alanson HARRIS [1816-1894]  m1.1839  Mary MORGAN [1819-1890]  m2.1892  Mary POWLEY 
[1842-1905]
  Alanson, son of John Harris & Catherine Dygert;  born near Ingersoll, West Oxford County, Ontario;  
first job at the sawmill of Rev. John Harris at Boston;  moved to Mount Pleasant in 1839;  married first 
Mary Morgan, 1839 and second Mary Powley, on 26 Jan, 1892;  operated a sawmill at Whiteman's Creek 
until 1856; purchased a foundry at Beamsville and moved there in 1857;  in 1872, the company moved to 
Brantford and the name changed to A. Harris, Son & Co.;  company merged  with Massey in 1891;  died, 
1894;  buried in Greenwood Cemetery, Brantford.
  Mary Morgan, d/o Rev. Thomas Morgan, Baptist Minister, originally from Wales;  in Beamsville when a 
child;  sister Jane married into the Kilbourne family;  Mary died 10 Oct, 1890;
  Mary Powley, d/o John & Ellen Ashworth;  Mary was 50yrs old in 1892
 

      12 John HARRIS [1841-1887]  m.1863  Alice Jane TUFFORD
  John, son of Alanson Harris & Mary Morgan;  born in Townsend Twsp. near Boston, Norfolk county;  
worked on the family farm and for 8 years in the sawmill at Whitemans creek;  entered the family 
business in 1863 and married Jane Tufford of Beamsville on 14 Oct., 1863;  Secured the Canadian rights 
to manufacture and American Machine the "Kirby Mower and Reaper" and formed a connection with the 
Osbourne Co.;  died in Texas at age 46.
Alice, of Beamsville, Ontario
 

       13 Lloyd HARRIS [1864-    ]  ?? 1888  Mary C. PERKINS [    -1892]  ?? m.1897  Evelyn Frances 
BLACKMORE
  if Mary Perkins is correct then she died 22 Jul, 1892;
  if Evelyn is right then Lloyd married her on 11 Mar, 1897;
 

       13 Annie HARRIS [1865-    ]  ??  m.1892  J. M. SHUTTLEWORTH

       13 Mabel HARRIS [1866-    ]  ?? m.1890  Christopher COOK

       13 Lena HARRIS [1868-     ]       

       13 Mary HARRIS [1869-    ]  ??  m.1899  Charles NILES

       13 Morgan HARRIS [1872-    ]  ??  m.1900  Annie Louise MUNROE [c.1878-    ]
  Morgan, s/o John Harris & Alice Tufford;  1900, a manufacturer at Brampton;  married 1 Dec, 
1900 at Brantford;
  Annie, d/o William Munroe & Dora B. Curry;  bron c. 1878;  aged 22 at marriage;
 

       14 Evelyn Louise HARRIS [c.1908-2004]  m.  Thomas (Tommy) DOUGLAS [     -<2004]
  Evelyn,  d/o Morgan Harris & Annie Munroe;  born c. 1908;  died at West Vancouver, B.C. on 
23 Feb, 2004;

Evelyn: [obit]
 

       13 Gordon HARRIS [1873-      ]

       13 Chester HARRIS [1875-    ]

      12 David Morgan HARRIS [1842-    ]

      12 Will Albert HARRIS [1843-    ]

      12 Margaret HARRIS [1845-    ]



      12 Francis HARRIS [1846-    ]

      12 Catharine HARRIS [1849-    ]

      12 Elmore HARRIS, Rev. [1855-1911]  m.1879  Ruth D. SHENSTONE [1858-    ]
  Elmore, s/o Alanson Harris & Alice Tufford;  born in Brantford, 23 Feb, 1855;  married 7 sep, 1877 at 
Brampton;  became Baptist minister after his education at the University of Toronto;  in 1895, he was 
president of the Toronto Bible Training School;  died in Delhi, India.
  Ruth, d/o Thomas & Mary Shenstone of Brantford;  born 8 May, 1858;
 

       13 Burton HARRIS [1878-     ]
  Burton, s/o Elmore Harris & Ruth Shenstone; born 11 Jun, 1878;
 

       13 Helen HARRIS [1881-    ]
  Helen, d/o Elmore Harris & Ruth Shenstone;  born 1 Feb, 1881;
 

       13 Fred HARRIS [1886-    ] 
  Fred,  s/o Elmore Harris & Ruth Shenstone;  born 12 Jun, 1886;
 

       13 Frank HARRIS [1890-    ]
  Frank, s/o Elmore Harris & Ruth Shenstone;  born 7 Dec, 1890;
 

       13 Erdman HARRIS [1898-    ]
  Erdman, s/o Elmore Harris & Ruth Shenstone;  born 17 Dec, 1898;
 

      12 Eleanor (Nellie) HARRIS [1856-     ]  m.1879  Alfred A. POPPLEWELL [c.1856-    ]
  Eleanor,  d/o Alanson Harris & Mary Morgan;  born 1856;  married 20 Nov, 1879, at, Brantford, Ont.;
  Alfred, s/o Frederick W. & Ellen Popplewell;  born c.1856;  a druggist at the time of marriage at 
Brantford; 
 

       13 Mary POPPLEWELL [1882-    ]

       13 Fred POPPLEWELL [1884-    ]  m.  Mary WATT

        14 Harris POPPLEWELL [1886-    ]  m.  Lyle FAIRCHILD [1879-    ]
they had one child

      12 Mary Helen (Minnie) HARRIS [1858-    ]  m.1882  Fred C. CHALCRAFT
  married 13 Oct, 1882,  probably, Brantford, Ont.
 

      12 Thomas Morgan HARRIS [1862-1894]  m.1884  Annie J. STEWART [1865-1943] 
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Thomas, s/o Alanson Harris & Mary Morgan;  born c. Apr, 1862 at 
Beamsville, Ont.;   when 10 years old the family moved to Brantford, Ont.;   
after schooling entered the family business -Harris, Son & Co.;   deeply 
religious and devoted most of his time to First Baptist Church and YMCA to 
name one;  married, 28 Nov, 1884,  Annie Stewart at Toronto;  died aged 
32yrs, 5 mos. at New York City of Bright's disease;  buried 3 Sep, 1894 in 
Greenwood Cemetery, Brantford.
  Annie, born 8 Mar., 1865 at Toronto;  married first Thomas Morgan Harris 
then Edward Raynolds;  [Edward, of New York;  married Annie Stewart 
Harris, 20 Jun.,  1910;  died at New York, 1910 ( 5 days later)];  buried Mt. 
Pleasant Cemetery, Toronto.  

 

       13 Lawren Stewart HARRIS [1885-1970]  m.1910 Beatrice Helen PHILLIPS [1885-1962]  m2  
Bess HOUSSER
  Lawren, son of Thomas Harris & Annie Stewart;  born 30 Oct, 1885;  married Beatrice, 1910;  
founder of the Group of Seven painters;  remarried Bess Housser 
 

        14 Lawren Phillips HARRIS [1910-1994]  m.   Elizabeth HAMMOND
  Lawren; s/o Lawren Harris & Beatrice Phillips;  born 1910;  officer in the Armoured Corps, 
1914;  war artist;  member of the Royal Canadian Academy of Fine Arts;  died at Ottawa, 1994;
 

       14 Margaret Anne HARRIS [1913-2003]  m1. Barton SHEPPARD  m2.  James KNOX [1915-
1978]
  Margaret (Peg), d/o Lawren Harris & Beatrice Phillips;  born 12 Dec, 1913;  died at 
Vancouver on 26 Oct, 2003

Margaret: [obit]
 

        14 Howard Kilbourne HARRIS [1919-1976] 

       13 Howard Kilbourne HARRIS [1887-1918]
  born 21 Jan, 1887;  killed in France, 22 Feb., 1918.

      12 Maggie HARRIS [1864-    ]

     11 Eleanor HARRIS [1818-    ]  m.  Thomas SAYLES
  Eleanor, d/o Thomas Harris & Annie Stewart;  born Ontario, 1818;  married 6 Mar, 1836;
 

      12 Harris SAYLES [1841-    ]

      12 Frank SAYLES

      12 Melinda SAYLES

     11 Kate HARRIS [1819-    ]  m.  George CHRISTOPHER

     11 Priscilla Jane HARRIS [1820-    ]  m.  F. FAIRCHILD [1818-    ]

      12 Melissa FAIRCHILD [1844-    ]  m.  Peter McEWAN [1842-     ]

       13  Archibald McEWAN [1868-    ]

       13 Jean McEWAN [1870-    ]
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       13 Agnes McEWAN [1871-    ]

       13 Alice McEWAN [1872-     ]  m.  G. RYERSON [1874-     ]

        14 Dorothy RYERSON [1895-     ]

        14 Francis RYERSON [1897-    ]

       13 Roy McEWAN [1875-     ]

      12 Helen FAIRCHILD [1845-    ]  m.  Harry WESTBROOK [1843-    ]

       13 Frank WESTBROOK [1869-    ]  m.  A. TAYLOR

       13 Ethel WESTBROOK [1870-    ] 

       13 Florence WESTBROOK [1872-     ]

       13 Donald WESTBROOK [1874-     ]

      12 James FAIRCHILD [1847-    ]  m.  Alice MANN [1849-    ]

       13 Effie FAIRCHILD [1883-    ]

       13 Walter FAIRCHILD [1885-    ]

      12 Frank FAIRCHILD [1848-     ]  m.  Ida BALDWIN [1850-    ]

       13 Nellie FAIRCHILD [1874-     ]  m.  Harry ROLSTON [1872-    ]

       13 Nettie FAIRCHILD [1876-    ]  m.  Dr. DOUGLAS [1874-    ]

       13 Mary FAIRCHILD [1877-    ]  m.  William HOGG [1875-    ]

       13 Lyle FAIRCHILD [1879-    ]  m.  Harris POPPLEWELL  (see Popplewell above)

       13 Charles FAIRCHILD [1880-    ]

      12 Isaac FAIRCHILD [1850-    ]  m.  A. CHALMERS [1852-    ]

       13 Nellie FAIRCHILD [1876-    ]  m.  J. DAVIDSON

       13 Ruby FAIRCHILD [1878-     ]

       13 Harris FAIRCHILD [1879-    ]

       13 Maud FAIRCHILD [1880-    ]

       13 Frank FAIRCHILD [1882-    ]

      12 Ruby FAIRCHILD [1851-    ]  m.  William BELL [1849-    ]

       13 Harry BELL [1876-    ]  m.  F. WARTON

       13 Trevor BELL [1878-     ]

      12 Berta FAIRCHILD [1853-    ]  m.   David JOHNSON

     11 Nancy HARRIS [1821-    ]  m.  Tom PUTNAM [1819-    ]

      12 Ephram PUTNAM [1846-    ]

      12 Alanson PUTNAM

      12 Tom PUTNAM [1850-    ]

      12 William PUTNAM

      12 Warren PUTNAM [1854-    ]

     11 Ruby Ann HARRIS [1822-    ]  m.  Ira THOMPSON [1820-     ]

      12 William THOMPSON [1846-    ]

      12 John THOMPSON

      12 Elmer THOMPSON

      12 Seressa THOMPSON [1849-    ]  m.  Robert DARROCH [1849-    ]



       13 Kate DARROCH [1866-    ]

       13 Marion DARROCH

       13 Alex DARROCH

     11 John Werner HARRIS [1824-    ]

     11 Eli Clark HARRIS* [1827-    ]  m1.  Mary JONES [1829-1857]   m2.  Sussie P. PUTNAM [1829-    ]
Mary, married Eli Clark Harris, c1850;  died at Mount Pleasant, Ontario;  buried Burford Congregational 
cemetery, Burford, Ontario.
 

      12 Emma M. HARRIS [1853-    ]  m.1880  Dr. L. D . HEALY [1850-    ]
  Emma, married 8 Oct, 1880, probably, Brantford, Ont.
 

      12 Martha HARRIS [1854-    ]  m.  Ukn BLAKLEY

      12 Susie HARRIS [1856-     ]

      12 Robert HARRIS [1857-    ]

      12 Delta HARRIS [1859-    ]  m.  H. DONALDSON

     11 Ketorah Catharine HARRIS [1829-     ]  m.  George CHRISTOPHER

     11 Melissa HARRIS [1831-    ]  m.  Dr. Smith SHANE [1829-    ]
Melissa married Dr. Smith at Beamsville, Ontario, 14 Oct., 1863.
Smith, of Cleveland, Ohio
 

      12 Will SHANE [1856-    ]

      12 Fred SHANE

      12 George SHANE

      12 Mary SHANE [1860-     ]

      12 Kate SHANE [1862-    ]

      12 Edith SHANE [1863-    ] 

     11 James HARRIS [1833-     ]

    10 Lydia HARRIS [1797-1851]

   09 Alpheus HARRIS [1755-    ]
  Alpheus, s/o Asa Harris II;  born 28 Jan, 1757 & bap. 19 Mar, at Saybrook
 

   09 Lucy HARRIS [1759-    ]
  Lucy,  s/o Asa Harris II;  born 11 Aug, 1759 at Saybrook
 

  08 Hannah (afa-Annah) HARRIS [1711-    ]  m.1739  Samuel BEEBE [c.1707-    ]  
  Hannah, d/o Asa Harris & Elizabeth Rogers;  born 27 Mar, 1711;  married 14 May, 1739;
 

  08 Ephraim HARRIS [1712-    ] 
  Ephraim, s/o Asa Harris & Elizabeth Rogers;  born 28 Dec, 1712 at Preston
 

  08 Mercy HARRIS [1714-    ] might be Mary  ?? m. John WATERHOUSE
  Mercy, d/o Asa Harris & Elizabeth Rogers;  born 14 Nov, 1714 at Preston;  
 

 07 Hannah HARRIS [1682-    ]  s/o Asa Harris & Elizabeth Rogers;  born 27 Mar, 17



 07 Ephraim HARRIS [1684-1684] s/o of James Harris & Sarah Denison;  born 17 Dec, 1684;  d/y 

 07 Mary HARRIS [1686-    ]  d/o of James Harris & Sarah Denison;  born 11 Oct, 1686 at Boston
  ??  may have married Ebenezer Griffin 16 Feb, 1703 or Ebenezer WAY 9 Nov, 1714
 

 07 Ephraim HARRIS [1688-1710]  s/o of James Harris & Sarah Denison;  born 11 Jul, 1688 at Boston

6 7 8 9 10 11 12  

afa=also found as
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HARRIS - OBITUARIES
Harris>Phillips>Turner>Paul Turner

(in surname alphabetical order) 

HARRIS, Evelyn Louise [c.1908-2004] 
Passed away peacefully at Capillano Care Centre in West Vancouver on February 23, 2004, in her 96th year.  Daughter of Louise 
and Morgan Harris of Brantford, Ont., predeceased by her husband Tommy Douglas of Huntsville, Ont. and mother of Michael 
Robbins of Rossland, BC. Evelyn will be missed by her nieces and nephews John Harris (Pat) and Sandy, Caroline Best and 
Kimberly, Jim Harris, David Tim and Jonathan, Tom Harris (Peggy), Peter Harris, Morgan Harris (Pat), Maya and Taylor. Evelyn 
was most happy in her garden and paddling her cedar strip canoe in Lake Vernon and volunteering all over town.

<return to Dossier.>

HARRIS, Margaret Anne  [1913-2003]
"KNOX, Margaret Harris ''Peggie'' 
Born Toronto December 12, 1913, passed away October 26, 2003. A woman of strength and vision, she was a world traveler, 
adventurer and artist. She was the beloved daughter of Lawren Stewart Harris, adored mother of Toni Ann (Godfrey) and Stewart 
(Clemencia), and treasured nana to Andrew, Carolyn and Peter and GG to Connor.
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